FEMUR
5.0mm
Wise-Lock Large Fragment
Indications
– Distal shaft fractures
– Supracondylar fractures
– Intra-articular fractures
– Periprosthetic fractures
3.0www.auxein.com
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock Distal Femur Plate
Left Direction Right Direction
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium Stainless Steel Titanium
5 748.105L TI-748.105L 748.105R TI-748.105R
7 748.107L TI-748.107L 748.107R TI-748.107R
9 748.109L TI-748.109L 748.109R TI-748.109R
11 748.111L TI-748.111L 748.111R TI-748.111R
13
15
748.113L
748.115L

Locking Hole
Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments 3.1
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
Indications
– Buttressing of multifragmentary distal femur fractures
– Supracondylar fractures
– Intra-articular and extra-articular condylar fractures
– Malunions and nonunions of the distal femur
– Periprosthetic fractures
– Osteopenic bone
3.2www.auxein.com
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock Condylar Femur Plate
Left Direction Right Direction
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium Stainless Steel Titanium
7 731.207L TI-731.207L 731.207R TI-731.207R
9 731.209L TI-731.209L 731.209R TI-731.209R
11 731.211L TI-731.211L 731.211R TI-731.211R
12 731.212L TI-731.212L 731.212R TI-731.212R
13 731.213L TI-731.213L 731.213R TI-731.213R
15 731.215L TI-731.215L 731.215R TI-731.215R
Round
Locking Hole
Compression and
Locking Hole

of the medial cortex
– Fractures of the proximal end of the femur combined with
ipsilateral shaft fractures
– Metastatic fracture of the proximal femur
– Osteotomies of the proximal femur
– Also for use in �xation of osteopenic
3.4www.auxein.com
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock Proximal Femur Plate
Round
Locking Hole
Compression and
Locking Hole
Left Direction Right Direction
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium Stainless Steel Titanium
2 798.002L TI-798.002L 798.002R TI-7798.002R
3 798.003L TI-798.003L 798.003R TI-798.003R
4 798.004L TI-798.004L 798.004R TI-798.004R
6 798.006L TI-798.006L 798.006R TI-798.006R
8 798.008L TI-798.008L 798.008R TI-798.008R
10 798.010L TI-798.010L 798.010R TI-798.010R
12 798.012L TI-798.012L 798.012R TI-798.012R
14 798.014L TI-798.014L 798.014R TI-798.014R
16 798.016L TI-798.016L 798.016R TI-798.016R
Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments 3.5
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock Proximal Femur Lateral Plate (Type-II)
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium
4 1128.04L TI-1128.04L
5 1128.05L TI-1128.05L
6 1128.06L TI-1128.06L
7 1128.07L TI-1128.07L
8 1128.08L TI-1128.08L
9 1128.09L TI-1128.09L
10 1128.10L TI-1128.10L
12 1128.12L TI-1128.12L
14 1128.14L TI-1128.14L
16 1128.16L TI-1128.16L
Left Direction Right Direction
Stainless Steel Titanium
1128.04R TI-1128.04R
1128.05R TI-1128.05R
1128.06R TI-1128.06R
1128.07R TI-1128.07R
1128.08R TI-1128.08R
1128.09R TI-1128.09R
1128.10R TI-1128.10R
1128.12R TI-1128.12R
1128.14R TI-1128.14R
1128.16R TI-1128.16R
Round
Locking Hole
Compression and
Locking Hole
www.auxein.com 3.6
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
Indications
Wise-Lock Proximal Femur Hook Plate 4.5/5.0 is intended for fractures of the femur including:
– Fractures of the trochanteric region, trochanteric simple, cervicotrochanteric, trochanterodiaphyseal,
multifragmentary pertrochanteric, intertrochanteric, intertrochanteric reversed or transverse or with additional
fracture of the medial cortex
– Fractures of the proximal end of the femur combined with ipsilateral shaft fractures
– Metastatic fracture of the proximal femur
– Osteotomies of the proximal femur
– Also for use in �xation of osteopenic bone and �xation of nonunions or malunions
www.auxein.com 3.7
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock Proximal Femur Hook Plate
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium
2 579.002 TI-579.002
4 579.004 TI-579.004
6 579.006 TI-579.006
8 579.008 TI-579.008
10 579.010 TI-579.010
12 579.012 TI-579.012
14 579.014 TI-579.014
16 579.016 TI-579.016
18 579.018 TI-579.018
Compression and
Locking Hole
Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment

Wise-Lock Large Fragment
Indications
– Proximal shaft fractures
– Metaphyseal fractures
– Intra-articular fractures
– Periprosthetic fractures
3.12www.auxein.com
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock Proximal Lateral Tibia Plate
Round
Locking Hole
Compression and
Locking Hole
Left Direction Right Direction
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium Stainless Steel Titanium
5 733.205L TI-733.205L 733.205R TI-733.205R
7 733.207L TI-733.207L 733.207R TI-733.207R
9 733.209L TI-733.209L 733.209R TI-733.209R
11 733.211L TI-733.211L 733.211R TI-733.211R
13 733.213L TI-733.213L 733.213R TI-733.213R
Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments 3.13
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
Indications
Wise-Lock  Medial Proximal Tibia Plates 4.5/5.0 are intended to buttress metaphyseal fractures of the medial tibia
plateau, split-type fractures of the medial tibia plateau, medial split fractures with associated depressions and split or
depression fractures of the medial tibia plateau. The plates may also be used for �xation of the proximal quarter
(lateral  and medial) of the tibia, as well as segmental fractures of the proximal tibia. The Wise-Lock Medial Proximal
Tibia Plates  4.5/5.0 may also be used for �xation of nonunions and malunions of the medial proximal tibia and tibia
shaft, as well as  opening and closing wedge tibia osteotomies.
3.14www.auxein.com
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock Medial Proximal Tibia Plate
Left Direction Right Direction
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium Stainless Steel Titanium
4 747.204L TI-747.204L 747.204R TI-747.204R
6 747.206L TI-747.206L 747.206R TI-747.206R
8 747.208L TI-747.208L 747.208R TI-747.208R
10 747.210L TI-747.210L 747.210R TI-747.210R
12 747.212L TI-747.212L 747.212R TI-747.212R
14 747.214L TI-747.214L 747.214R TI-747.214R
16 747.216L TI-747.216L 747.216R TI-747.216R
Round
Locking Hole
Compression and
Locking Hole
Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments 3.15
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
Indications
Wise-Lock 4.5mm Proximal Tibia Plate is intended for treatment of osteopenic bone, tibia
osteotomies, nonunions, malunions and fractures of the proximal tibia including:
- Simple, comminuted fractures
- Lateral wedge fractures
- Depression medial wedge fractures
- Bicondylar combination of lateral wedge and depression fractures
- Periprosthetic fractures
- Proximal fractures with associated shaft fractures
3.16www.auxein.com
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock Proximal Tibia Plate
Round
Locking Hole
Compression and
Locking Hole
Left Direction Right Direction
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium Stainless Steel Titanium
4 749.104L TI-749.104L 749.104R TI-749.104R
6 749.106L TI-749.106L 749.106R TI-749.106R
8 749.108L TI-749.108L 749.108R TI-749.108R
10 749.110L TI-749.110L 749.110R TI-749.110R
12 749.112L TI-749.112L 749.112R TI-749.112R
14 749.114L TI-749.114L 749.114R TI-749.114R
Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments 3.17
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
GENERAL
5.0mm
Wise-Lock Large Fragment
4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock Reconstruction Plate
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium
3 728.203 TI-728.203
4 728.204 TI-728.204
5 728.205 TI-728.205
6 728.206 TI-728.206
7 728.207 TI-728.207
8 728.208 TI-728.208
9 728.209 TI-728.209
10 728.210 TI-728.210
11 728.211 TI-728.211
12 728.212 TI-728.212
13 728.213 TI-728.213
14 728.214 TI-728.214
15 728.215 TI-728.215
16 728.216 TI-728.216
Compression and
Locking Hole
Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments 3.18
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock Narrow Dynamic Compression Plate with LC under cuts
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium
2 723.202 TI-723.202
3 723.203 TI-723.203
4 723.204 TI-723.204
5 723.205 TI-723.205
6 723.206 TI-723.206
7 723.207 TI-723.207
8 723.208 TI-723.208
9 723.209 TI-723.209
10 723.210 TI-723.210
11 723.211 TI-723.211
12 723.212 TI-723.212
14 723.214 TI-723.214
16 723.216 TI-723.216
18 723.218 TI-723.218
20 723.220 TI-723.220
22 723.222 TI-723.222
24 723.224 TI-723.224
Compression and
Locking Hole
3.19www.auxein.com
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium
5 725.205 TI-725.205
6 725.206 TI-725.206
7 725.207 TI-725.207
8 725.208 TI-725.208
9 725.209 TI-725.209
10 725.210 TI-725.210
11 725.211 TI-725.211
12 725.212 TI-725.212
13 725.213 TI-725.213
14 725.214 TI-725.214
15 725.215 TI-725.215
16 725.216 TI-725.216
18 725.218 TI-725.218
20 725.220 TI-725.220
22 725.222 TI-725.222
24 725.224 TI-725.224
Compression and
Locking Hole
4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock Broad Dynamic Compression Plate with LC under cuts
Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments 3.20
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock Curved Broad Plate
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium
12 750.112 TI-750.112
13 750.113 TI-750.113
14 750.114 TI-750.114
15 750.115 TI-750.115
16 750.116 TI-750.116
17 750.117 TI-750.117
18 750.118 TI-750.118
Compression and
Locking Hole
3.21www.auxein.com
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock "L" Buttress Plate
Left Direction Right Direction
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium Stainless Steel Titanium
3 706.203L TI-706.203L 706.203R TI-706.203R
4 706.204L TI-706.204L 706.204R TI-706.204R
5 706.205L TI-706.205L 706.205R TI-706.205R
6 706.206L TI-706.206L 706.206R TI-706.206R
7 706.207L TI-706.207L 706.207R TI-706.207R
8 706.208L TI-706.208L 706.208R TI-706.208R
9 706.209L TI-706.209L 706.209R TI-706.209R
10 706.210L TI-706.210L 706.210R TI-706.210R
12 706.212L TI-706.212L 706.212R TI-706.212R
Round
Locking Hole
Compression and
Locking Hole
Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments 3.22
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock "T" Buttress Plate
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium
4 714.204 TI-714.204
5 714.205 TI-714.205
6 714.206 TI-714.206
7 714.207 TI-714.207
8 714.208 TI-714.208
9 714.209 TI-714.209
10 714.210 TI-714.210
12 714.212 TI-714.212
Round
Locking Hole
Compression and
Locking Hole
3.23www.auxein.com
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
Compression and
Locking Hole
4.5/5.0mm Wise-Lock "T" Plate
Holes Stainless Steel Titanium
3 709.203 TI-709.203
4 709.204 TI-709.204
5 709.205 TI-709.205
6 709.206 TI-709.206
7 709.207 TI-709.207
8 709.208 TI-709.208
9 709.209 TI-709.209
10 709.210 TI-709.210
12 709.212 TI-709.212
Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments 3.24
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
4.5mm Cortical Screw, Self-Tapping, (Hex Head)
3.25www.auxein.com
Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
12*
14
105.212
105.214
TI-105.212
TI-105.214
16 105.216 TI-105.216
18 105.218 TI-105.218
20 105.220 TI-105.220
22 105.222 TI-105.222
24 105.224 TI-105.224
26 105.226 TI-105.226
28 105.228 TI-105.228
30 105.230 TI-105.230
32 105.232 TI-105.232
34 105.234 TI-105.234
36 105.236 TI-105.236
38 105.238 TI-105.238
40 105.240 TI-105.240
42 105.242 TI-105.242
44 105.244 TI-105.244
46 105.246 TI-105.246
48 105.248 TI-105.248
50 105.250 TI-105.250
52 105.252 TI-105.252
54 105.254 TI-105.254
55 105.255 TI-105.255
56 105.256 TI-105.256
58 105.258 TI-105.258
60 105.260 TI-105.260
65 105.265 TI-105.265
70 105.270 TI-105.270
80 105.280 TI-105.280
85 105.285 TI-105.285
90 105.290 TI-105.290
Sizes not available in Screw Caddy*
*
*
*
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
5.0mm Wise-Lock Screw, Self-Tapping, (Hex Head)
Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
12 119.012 TI-119.012
14 119.014 TI-119.014
16 119.016 TI-119.016
18 119.018 TI-119.018
20 119.020 TI-119.020
22 119.022 TI-119.022
24 119.024 TI-119.024
26 119.026 TI-119.026
28 119.028 TI-119.028
30 119.030 TI-119.030
32 119.032 TI-119.032
34 119.034 TI-119.034
36 119.036 TI-119.036
38 119.038 TI-119.038
40 119.040 TI-119.040
42 119.042 TI-119.042
44 119.044 TI-119.044
46 119.046 TI-119.046
48 119.048 TI-119.048
50 119.050 TI-119.050
52 119.052 TI-119.052
54 119.054 TI-119.054
56 119.056 TI-119.056
58 119.058 TI-119.058
60 119.060 TI-119.060
65 119.065 TI-119.065
70 119.070 TI-119.070
75 119.075 TI-119.075
80 119.080 TI-119.080
85 119.085 TI-119.085
90 119.090 TI-119.090
3.26Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
12 119.212 TI-119.212
14 119.214 TI-119.214
16 119.216 TI-119.216
18 119.218 TI-119.218
20 119.220 TI-119.220
22 119.222 TI-119.222
24 119.224 TI-119.224
26 119.226 TI-119.226
28 119.228 TI-119.228
30 119.230 TI-119.230
32 119.232 TI-119.232
34 119.234 TI-119.234
36 119.236 TI-119.236
38 119.238 TI-119.238
40 119.240 TI-119.240
42 119.242 TI-119.242
44 119.244 TI-119.244
46 119.246 TI-119.246
48 119.248 TI-119.248
50 119.250 TI-119.250
55 119.255 TI-119.255
60 119.260 TI-119.260
65 119.265 TI-119.265
70 119.270 TI-119.270
75 119.275 TI-119.275
80 119.280 TI-119.280
85 119.285 TI-119.285
90 119.290 TI-119.290
5.0mm Wise-Lock Screw, Self-Tapping & Self-Drilling, (Hex Head)
3.27www.auxein.com
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
5.0mm Wise-Lock Cancellous Screw, Full Thread, Self-Tapping, (Hex Head)
Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
20 1360-20 TI-1360-20
22 1360-22 TI-1360-22
24 1360-24 TI-1360-24
26 1360-26 TI-1360-26
28 1360-28 TI-1360-28
30 1360-30 TI-1360-30
32 1360-32 TI-1360-32
34 1360-34 TI-1360-34
36 1360-36 TI-1360-36
38 1360-38 TI-1360-38
40 1360-40 TI-1360-40
42 1360-42 TI-1360-42
44 1360-44 TI-1360-44
46 1360-46 TI-1360-46
48 1360-48 TI-1360-48
50 1360-50 TI-1360-50
55 1360-55 TI-1360-55
60 1360-60 TI-1360-60
65 1360-65 TI-1360-65
70 1360-70 TI-1360-70
75 1360-75 TI-1360-75
80 1360-80 TI-1360-80
85 1360-85 TI-1360-85
90 1360-90 TI-1360-90
95 1360-95 TI-1360-95
100 1360-100 TI-1360-100
105 1360-105 TI-1360-105
110 1360-110 TI-1360-110
3.28Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
5.0mm Wise-Lock Cancellous Screw, Short Thread, Self-Tapping, (Hex Head)
Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
20 1256-20 TI-1256-20
22 1256-22 TI-1256-22
24 1256-24 TI-1256-24
26 1256-26 TI-1256-26
28 1256-28 TI-1256-28
30 1256-30 TI-1256-30
32 1256-32 TI-1256-32
34 1256-34 TI-1256-34
36 1256-36 TI-1256-36
38 1256-38 TI-1256-38
40 1256-40 TI-1256-40
42 1256-42 TI-1256-42
44 1256-44 TI-1256-44
46 1256-46 TI-1256-46
48 1256-48 TI-1256-48
50 1256-50 TI-1256-50
55 1256-55 TI-1256-55
60 1256-60 TI-1256-60
65 1256-65 TI-1256-65
70 1256-70 TI-1256-70
75 1256-75 TI-1256-75
80 1256-80 TI-1256-80
85 1256-85 TI-1256-85
90 1256-90 TI-1256-90
95 1256-95 TI-1256-95
100 1256-100 TI-1256-100
105 1256-105 TI-1256-105
110 1256-110 TI-1256-110
3.29www.auxein.com
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments 3.30
5.0mm Wise-Lock Cannulated Screw, Full Thread, Self-Tapping
Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
20 156.020 TI-156.020
25 156.025 TI-156.025
30 156.030 TI-156.030
35 156.035 TI-156.035
40 156.040 TI-156.040
45 156.045 TI-156.045
50
55
60
65

TI-156.070
TI-156.075
TI-156.080
TI-156.085
TI-156.090
TI-156.095
TI-156.100
TI-156.105
TI-156.110
TI-156.115
TI-156.120
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
3.31
5.0mm Wise-Lock Cannulated Screw, Partial Thread, Self-Tapping
Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
30 1269.30 TI-1269.30
35 1269.35 TI-1269.35
40 1269.40 TI-1269.40
45 1269.45 TI-1269.45
50 1269.50 TI-1269.50
55 1269.55 TI-1269.55
60 1269.60 TI-1269.60
65 1269.65 TI-1269.65
70 1269.70 TI-1269.70
75 1269.75 TI-1269.75
80 1269.80 TI-1269.80
85 1269.85 TI-1269.85
90 1269.90 TI-1269.90
95 1269.95 TI-1269.95
100 1269.100 TI-1269.100
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments 3.32
6.5mm Cancellous Screw, 16mm Thread

TI-111.075
TI-111.080
TI-111.085
TI-111.090
TI-111.095
TI-111.100
TI-111.105
TI-111.110
TI-111.115
TI-111.120
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
3.33
6.5mm Cancellous Screw, 32mm Thread
Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
35 112.035 TI-112.035
40 112.040
45 112.045
50 112.050
55 112.055

TI-112.070
TI-112.075
TI-112.080
TI-112.085
TI-112.090
TI-112.095
TI-112.100
TI-112.105
TI-112.110
TI-112.115
TI-112.120
5.0mm Wise-Lock Large Fragment
Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments 3.34
6.5mm Cancellous Screw, Full Thread
Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
35 113.035 TI-113.035
40 113.040
45 113.045
50 113.050
55 113.055

111.035
111.040
111.045
111.050
111.055
111.060
111.065
111.070
111.075
111.080
111.085
111.090
111.095
111.100
Length (mm)Stainless Steel Titanium
25 TI-111.025
30 TI-111.030
35 TI-111.035
40 TI-111.040
45 TI-111.045
50 TI-111.050
55 TI-111.055
60 TI-111.060
65 TI-111.065
70 TI-111.070
75 TI-111.075
80 TI-111.080
85 TI-111.085
90 TI-111.090
95 TI-111.095
100 TI-111.100
6.5mm Cancellous Screw, 16mm Thread
Unit
1
1

112.040
112.045
112.050
112.055
112.060
112.065
112.070
112.075
112.080
112.085
112.090
112.095
112.100
Length (mm)Stainless Steel Titanium
35 TI-112.035
40 TI-112.040
45 TI-112.045
50 TI-112.050
55 TI-112.055
60 TI-112.060
65 TI-112.065
70 TI-112.070
75 TI-112.075
80 TI-112.080
85 TI-112.085
90 TI-112.090
95 TI-112.095
100 TI-112.100
6.5mm Cancellous Screw, 32mm Thread
Unit
1
1

113.040
113.045
113.050
113.055
113.060
113.065
113.070
113.075
113.080
113.085
113.090
113.095
113.100
Length (mm)Stainless Steel Titanium
35 TI-113.035
40 TI-113.040
45 TI-113.045
50 TI-113.050
55 TI-113.055
60 TI-113.060
65 TI-113.065
70 TI-113.070
75 TI-113.075
80 TI-113.080
85 TI-113.085
90 TI-113.090
95 TI-113.095
100 TI-113.100
Unit
1
1
1